90S Stairclimber

90S-0000-04

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 6:13:50 AM

LT RS

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

b -



éﬁfm 90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Table of Contents

AEINALOT ASSEIMDIY....ceen ittt et e e e et e e et e e e et e e s aaeeaeeaeeseaaaeeees 3
[OF= o] [T 4
Clutch/Shaft/Pulley ASSEMDBIV.......ccuuiiiiii e 5
Console and Related COMPONENTS. ......cccuuuiriiiieeiieee e e e e e rereeeeaaaeees 6
Crossover PUlEY ASSEMDBIY........oocuuiiiiiiie et e e e e e e 7
[ =1 TSI OX 0] 1] 010 =Y 1 £ 8
LU0 TSI ] 1T 9
Left ClIULCN ASSEMIDIY . ...uiiiiii e e e e e e eeas 10
Pedal ASSEMDIY......uuiiiiiiieiiie et 11
0] = L - o R PPPURURR 13
Power Control Board & RESISION........ciuuiiieiiieeeie et e e e e e e 14
(=] (=] 4161 15
Shrouds and Pedal TUDE. ... 16

Page 2 of 17



é;@ f‘m 90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Alternator Assembly

Locking Mt \ 0017-00101-0962
0017-00103-0117

Altemator Strop
0K47-01053-0000

001 7-001071-0985

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

0017-00101-0986 Hardware: Bolt 0.75"

0017-00103-0117 Hardware: Locking Nut 1/2" ID

0017-00101-0962 Hardware: Alternator Pivot Bolt 3.5"

0K47-01230-0000 FLYWHEEL

0017-00104-0043 Hardware: Flat Washer 0.734" OD

0K47-01053-0000 Tensioning Bracket

0K47-01229-0000 BELT: POLY-V, 320J6; 32.00 IN.

RN Rk RN

AK47-00038-0000 Alternator with Flywheel

Page 3 of 17




L2FefFeZress
Cables

90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Power Control to
Altemator
AKA47-00031-0001

Power Cable Assy.
R o AK47-00063-0000
/W,_I% " - ﬁmlale“E et CONTROL 2POS.MINIFIT / e
\ /2 \“?i o
f + HoH ano POSMMNIFIT— — —— —
K o] am g i | DLE lna |
[ ,—i’g:n 348 M | | @wusmr
S : "EEI:IHI‘IIIE -
i Console Cabl
,. - Al?dr,‘;%m%-ﬂgﬂtl
/ 4444 g
6V i: 1] 16-POS.MIN| FIT JR.
0017-00003-0685 2]
P8 4P0OS. E-
UPPER CONSOLE :“:K :
Tk
25808 55 :KIJ:—
gfs’ﬁwnémom
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- AK47-00026-0000 1 | Upper Console Cable
- 0017-00003-0685 1 | 6V Battery
- AK47-00031-0001 1 | Power Control Cable
- AK47-00028-0000 1 | Lifepulse Cable
- AK47-00029-0000 1 | Lifepulse Cable

Page 4 of 17




L2FeFerress 90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER
Clutch/Shaft/Pulley Assembly

Clufch/Shaft/Pulley Assy.
AKA7-00006-D000 E-ing TH
0017-00100-0107 ~~~._

SpecialThrust
@QQQ

Special Thrust
Washer(3)
0K47-01104-0000

Hardened Thrust Washer

OK47-01105-0000
Right Drive

Clutch Assambly

AKA7-00043-0001

Main Drive Belt
0OK47-01054-0000

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 0017-00100-0107 Hardware: E-Ring 1"

- 0K47-01104-0000 Hardware: Thrust Washer

- AK47-00043-0001 Right Clutch Sprocket Assembly

- 0K47-01105-0000 Hardware: Hardened Thrust Washer

- GK47-00002-0036 KIT: STEPPER BELT AND PULLEY

PR (N k| w|-

- AK47-00006-0000 Clutchshaft Pulley Assembly

Page 5of 17




é;@ f‘m 90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Console and Related Components

Console Board - Upper
A084-92220-A003

Console Case Assembly
AK63-00121-0001

Phillips Pan Screws(13) T
0017-00101-1650

Battery Door
0K63-01029-0001

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
AK63-00121-0001 1 | Console Case Assembly
AK47-00156-0001 1 | Console Assembly English/Metric
0017-00101-1650 13 | Hardware: Phillips Pan Screw 0.375"

A084-92219-A024 Console Board - Upper

AK47-00100-0001 Overlay/Bezel/Switch Assembly English/Metric

PR e

0K63-01029-0001 Battery Door

Page 6 of 17




o5 FEmess

Crossover Pulley Assembly

90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Crossover Pulley Assy
AK4T-00007-0000

Lock Nut

Magnet
118E-00001-0124

Scre

0017-00101-1148

(017-00103-0025

Tensioning Bolt
0017-00101-0028

Reed Switch
118E-00001-0140

Nut
0017-00103-0026

Washer
0017-00104-0043

Backing Plate
0K47-01056-0000

Intermediate Pulley
Bracket
(K47-01052-0000

Bolts(2)
0017-00101-1048

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- AK47-00007-0000 1 | Crossover Pulley Assembly

- 0017-00103-0025 1 | Hardware: Locking Nut 3/8" ID

- 0017-00101-1148 1 | Hardware: Phillips Pan Bolt 0.75"
- 0017-00104-0043 1 | Hardware: Flat Washer 0.734" OD
- 0017-00101-1048 2 | Hardware: Bolt 3"

- 0K47-01052-0000 1 | Intermediate Pulley Bracket

- 0017-00103-0026 1 | Hardware: Hex Nut 3/8" ID

- 0K47-01056-0000 1 | Plate

- 118E-00001-0140 1 | Reed Switch SPDT

- 0017-00101-0928 1 | Hardware: Tensioning Bolt 1.75"
- 0017-00101-1717 1 | Hardware: Bolt 6"

- 118E-00001-0124 1 | Auto-Start Magnet

Page 7 of 17

0017-00101-1717




é;@ f‘m 90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Frame Components

7 Cansole Serews
Optiondl Accassory Tray 0017-00101-1744
GKA3-D0D0Z-0004
Sciews

Mono-Column

Handisbar Assy.
AKAT-D0DS7-0002

AKAT-00067-0002 e

Mono-Colurnn Dacal

OK47-01187.0000 T
Vartical Handrai
(4 7-01030-0002

DK47-01156-0001

L& Levelers
Ak 1-00035-0000
Jam Nut

Honchol e Boly(2) 0017001050273

0017-00101-0933

Wheel WBaarings
AKA3-0001 4-0007
Wneal Insert
0K47-01085-0000
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 0K47-01085-0000 2 | Wheel Insert
- 0K47-01030-0002 2 | Vertical Handrail
- AK61-00035-0000 2 | Leg Leveler
- AK63-00016-0001 2 | Wheel/Bearing Assembly
- AK47-00110-0001 1 | Bullhorn with HR - Right
- AK47-00110-0002 1 | Bullhorn with HR - Left
- AK47-00198-0000 2 | Handle Bar
- GK63-00002-0004 1 | Accessory Tray
- 0K47-01156-0001 2 | End Cap
- 0017-00101-0933 2 | Hardware: Handlebar Hex Screws 1.5"
- GK63-00002-0063 1 | Console English NTSC with FM
- 0017-00101-1760 4 | Hardware: TORX Cap Screw 0.625"
- AK63-00016-0000 2 | Wheel/Bearing Assembly
- 0017-00101-1744 2 | Hardware: Phillips Pan Screw
- 0017-00103-0273 2 | Hardware: Hex Nut 3/8" ID
- AK47-00159-0000 1 | Mono-Column with Decal

Page 8 of 17




oS LT

Guide Rollers

90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 0K47-01154-0000 1 | Spring Pulley Shaft

- 0K47-01066-0000 2 | Return Spring Pulley

- 0017-00101-1048 1 | Hardware: Bolt 3"

- AK63-00008-0000 2 | Idler w/Bearing

- 0017-00103-0025 2 | Hardware: Locking Nut 3/8" ID
- 0017-00009-1147 2 | Belt Idler Pulley

- 0017-00100-0050 6 | Hardware: E-Ring .5"

- 0017-00101-1098 2 | Hardware: Bolt 1.5"

- 0017-00101-1722 1 | Hardware: Bolt 5"

Page 9 of 17




oS LT

90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Left Clutch Assembly

Harden

d Thrust
Washers(3)

S

0K47-01105-0000

E-Ring  Wosher

aclal Thiust

Waishers(3)
0K47-01104-0000

Special Thrust

Left Pulley Cluich
AK47-00043-0002

E-Rings(2)
0017-00100-0107

SPeCil Hardened Thrust
TSt washer

Washer
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- AK47-00043-0002 1 | Left Clutch Sprocket Assembly

0K47-01105-0000

Hardware: Hardened Thrust Washer

0017-00100-0107

Hardware: E-Ring 1"

0K47-01104-0000

WIN|W

Hardware: Thrust Washer

Page 10 of 17




90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

o5 FEmess

Pedal Assembly

Low Head

Side Track Roller  AK4T-D0071-0000
DA 7-D1 0B4-0000

Retainer, Bottom
OK35-01 144-0001

Relainer, Top
Side Rollar Hex Bolt(4) amss-ml-u-uma
QO17-00101-1509

UDIT-IIGIEI‘I 1348
Mul - 0017 -D0103-0052

IT III101 I?W

UKA?A‘H 1-{9-0000

Bell Terminalor
I:IK!!S-D' 1n.=-|:mn

LMNIHIHI
om ?103-02'&2

Whsher(2)
Bk Boaoat 0017-00104-0159
OK3I501142-0000 %

Part Number

Description

0017-00101-1348

Hardware: Allen Screw 0.875"

0K47-01134-0000

Roller Shaft

GK47-00002-0032

Belt/Spring Assembly

0017-00103-0324

Hardware: Thin Lock Nut 3/8" ID

0K35-01105-0000

Hardware: Belt Terminator

0K35-01144-0003

Retainer: Belt; Top

AK47-00073-0002

Pedal Assembly with Rollers - Right

AK47-00087-0000

Side-Roller with Bushing Assembly

0K47-01144-0000

Hardware: Thrust Washer

0K47-01153-0000

Hardware: Screw

0K47-01136-0000

Roller Sleeve

0K47-01138-0000

Roller Sleeve

0017-00104-0159

Hardware: Flat Washer 0.75" OD

0017-00101-1609

Hardware: Side Roller Hex Bolt 1.5"

0017-00101-1729

Hardware: Center Hex Bolt 3.5"

0017-00101-1730

Hardware: Mono-roller Hex Bolt 3.5"

0017-00103-0052

Hardware: Locking Nut ID

0017-00103-0282

Hardware: Locking Nut 5/16" ID

AK47-00072-0002

Pedal Assembly with Rollers - Left

0K47-01148-0000

Hardware: Spacer Plate

0K47-01084-0000

Side Track Roller

AK47-00076-0000

NN INNANO|DA ARO[ (NNONNN

Mono-Rollers w/Bearings

Page 11 of 17




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 0K35-01142-0000 2 | Hardware: Bracket

- 0K35-01144-0001 2 | Retainer: Belt; Bottom

- 0K47-01046-0001 2 | Pedal Only: RH or LT

- 0K47-01151-0000 4 | Hardware: Hardened Thrust Washer

- AK47-00071-0000 2 | Mono Roller and Shaft Assembly

- AK47-00086-0002 2 | Pedal Bracket Assembly without Rollers

Page 12 of 17




oS LT

90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Polar Cap

Polar Cap
0K47-01075-0002
Scraw
0017-00101-1761

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 0K47-01075-0001 1 | Cap: Polar; Stealth; S/C-C

0017-00101-1761 2 | Hardware: Phillips Pan Screw 0.375"

Page 13 of 17




é;@ f‘m 90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Power Control Board & Resistor

Resistor Assembly
AKA7-00037-0000

Plastic Grommet(4)
0017-00042-0821

Power Control Board \ﬁ? '

BOB4-52239-B00J

PCB Bracket
& 0K47-01087-0000
&
eﬁ’\
Phillips Screw{4)
0017-00101-0823

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 0017-00042-0821 Hardware: Plastic Grommet

0K47-01087-0000 PCB Bracket

AK47-00037-0000 Resistor Assembly

0017-00101-0823 Hardware: Screw 0.75"

Y N FEN FEY N

B084-92239-0000 PCB

Page 14 of 17




é;@ f‘m 90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

References

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
0017-00021-2846 1 | F-Type Panel Connector
AK47-00164-0001 1 | Parts Bag
0017-00008-0205 1| 50z Bottle - Arctic Silver
0017-00008-0204 1 | Paint Spray Can - Arctic Silver
AK32-00078-0001 1 | Power Extension Cable: 120"
AK32-00020-0002 1 | Coax Cable: 120"
0K47-01197-0001 1 | Cable Mounting Plate
AK47-00122-0001 1 | Access Panel Assembly
0017-00008-0206 1 | .330z Pen - Arctic Silver
AK47-00165-0000 1 | Hardware Bag
GK47-00002-0003 1 | Telemetry Kit

Page 15 of 17




LLFEFFePess
Shrouds and Pedal Tube

90S-0000-04 - 90S STAIRCLIMBER

Mono-Colurmn Shroud
AKAT-00083-0001

Phillips Pan S

001 7-00101-1769

Phillips Fan Sn'ewsti)/’\

Qo 7-00101-17654

3 AK47-00111-0005

creway——"

ARAT-00111-0011

Pedal Tube Track
Track Cover Bracket OKA7-01132-00M
FRight Shroud OK4T-01146-0001 Fadal Tuba
Brackel Scraw Meounting Bolts

0017.00101.1763 0017-00101-1718

Track Cover Plata
gm.:olﬁoa:% 0K47-01164-0001
Philllps Pan Screw(9)
0017-00101-1762
Cover Scrow(2)
O 7-00101-1763
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 0K47-01132-0001 1 | Pedal Tube
- 0017-00101-1763 3 | Hardware: Phillips Pan Screw 0.375"
- AK47-00111-0011 1 | Shroud with Decal and Cable- Left
- AK47-00111-0005 1 | Shroud with Decal - Right
- 0017-00101-1769 11 | Hardware: Phillips Pan Screw 0.75"
- 0017-00042-0754 1 | Hardware: Grommet
- 0K47-01165-0001 1 | Center Shroud
- 0K47-01164-0001 1 | Track Cover
- 0017-00101-1764 2 | Hardware: Phillips Pan Screw 1"
- AK47-00083-0001 1 | Mono-Column Shroud
- 0K47-01181-0000 2 | Decal
- 0K47-01146-0001 1 | Track Cover Bracket
- 0017-00101-1719 1 | Hardware: Pedal Tube Mounting Bolt 0.75"

Page 16 of 17




Page 17 of 17



